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Left Tackle
51 - William Sweet (6-7, 300, Jr.)
72 - Mason Veal (6-6, 315, Jr.)

Left Guard
58 - Nick Polino (6-4, 310, Jr.)
57 - Tyler Pritchett (6-2, 290, So.)

Center
55 - Jay-Jay McCargo (6-4, 305, So.)
70 - Jonathan Trull (6-4, 310, Sr.)

Right Guard
76 - William Barnes (6-5, 330, Fr.) OR
56 - Billy Ross (6-5, 325, Fr.*)

Right Tackle
67 - Charlie Heck (6-8, 310, Jr.) 
75 - Joshua Ezeudu (6-5, 335, Fr.)
	
Tight End/Y
86 - Carl Tucker (6-2, 255, Jr.) OR
82 - Brandon Fritts (6-4, 240, Sr.) OR
80 - Jake Bargas (6-4, 245, Jr.) 

Quarterback
11 - Nathan Elliott (6-1, 215, Jr.)
6 - Cade Fortin (6-3, 210, Fr.) OR
10 - Jace Ruder (6-2, 220, Fr.)

Tailback
2 - Jordon Brown (5-11, 200, Jr.) OR
8 - Michael Carter (5-9, 195, So.) OR
24 - Antonio Williams (5-11, 210, Jr.)

Wide Receiver
17 - Anthony Ratliff-Williams (6-1, 205, Jr.)
4 - Rontavius Groves (5-11, 180, So.)
13 - Antoine Green (6-3, 195, Fr.)

Wide Receiver
48 - Thomas Jackson (5-11, 200, Sr.) OR
19 - Dazz Newsome (5-11, 185, So.) 
5 - Austyn Chestnut (5-9, 195, Fr.*)

Wide Receiver
21 - Dyami Brown (6-1, 185, Fr.) 
88 - Beau Corrales (6-4, 210, So.)
85 - Roscoe Johnson (6-1, 190, So.)

Defensive End 
12 - Tomon Fox (6-3, 250, So.) 
95 - Tyler Powell (6-4, 285, Sr.)

Defensive Tackle
92 - Aaron Crawford (6-1, 310, Jr.)  
49 - Jeremiah Clarke (6-5, 315, Sr.)

Defensive Tackle
55 - Jason Strowbridge (6-4, 285, Jr.)  
97 - Jalen Dalton (6-6, 300, Sr.) 

Defensive End
53 - Malik Carney (6-3, 250, Sr.) 
33 - Allen Cater (6-4, 245, Jr.) 

Outside Linebacker
36 - Cole Holcomb (6-1, 235, Sr.) 
4 - Allen Artis (6-1, 220, Gr.)

Middle Linebacker
7 - Jonathan Smith (6-1, 230, Jr.)
30 - Matthew Flint (6-1, 235, Fr.)

Outside Linebacker
3 - Dominique Ross (6-3, 220, Jr.)
44 - Jeremiah Gemmel (6-1, 220, Fr.*)

Cornerback
28 - C.J. Cotman (5-10, 175, So.)
5 - Patrice Rene (6-2, 205, Jr.) 
 
Free Safety
1 - Myles Dorn (6-2, 210, Jr.)
27 - Trey Morrison (5-10, 190, Fr.)

Strong Safety
29 - J.K. Britt (6-0, 200, Sr.)
16 - D.J. Ford (6-3, 210, So.)

Cornerback
9 - K.J. Sails (5-11, 180, Jr.) 
35 - Greg Ross (6-1, 175, So.)

Nickelback
27 - Trey Morrison (5-10, 190, Fr.) OR
6 - Bryson Richardson (6-0, 190, Fr.)

Place-kicker
98 - Freeman Jones (6-0, 205, Sr.)
97 - Noah Ruggles (6-3, 175, Fr.*)

Kickoff Specialist
98 - Freeman Jones (6-0, 205, Sr.)
97 - Noah Ruggles (6-3, 175, Fr.*)

Punter
91 - Hunter Lent (6-5, 240, Sr.)
94 - Michael Selsor (6-1, 210, Jr.)

Deep Snapper
41 - Kyle Murphy (6-2, 245, Sr.) - PK
61 - Tommy Bancroft (6-4, 230, Sr.) - P

Holder
16 - Manny Miles (6-0, 210, Jr.) 

Kickoff Return
17 - Anthony Ratliff-Williams (6-1, 205, Jr.)
19 - Dazz Newsome (5-11, 185, So.) 

Punt Return
19 - Dazz Newsome (5-11, 185, So.) 
17 - Anthony Ratliff-Williams (6-1, 205, Jr.)

* - redshirt freshman

OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS

2018 DEPTH CHART

Players
Dyami Brown.................................................... dee-AH-me
Malik Carney.......................................................muh-LEEK
Beau Corrales.................................................... core-AL-iss
C.J. Cotman........................................................COT-muhn
Joshua Ezeudu.................................................eh-ZOO-doo
Tomon Fox............................................................tuh-MON
Jeremiah Gemmel.............................................. GIMM-uhl
Xach Gill...................................................................... ZACK
Antoine Green.................................................... ANN-twan
Rontavius Groves....................................... ron-TAY-vee-us

Marcus McKethan..................................... muh-KEE-thuhn
Patrice Rene.......................................................... ruh-NAY
Kayne Roberts............................................................CANE
Caleb Rozar..........................................................rose-AHR
Jace Ruder........................................................... RUE-duhr
Chazz Surratt........................................................suh-RATT

Assistant Coaches
Mike Ekeler........................................................... ECK-luhr
Chris Kapilovic.............................................kuh-PILL-o-vick
John Papuchis................................................puh-POO-chis

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Player, Pos.................................. 2018...............Career
Cole Holcomb, LB............................ 6..........................30
Malik Carney, DE.............................. 4..........................26
Aaron Crawford, DT..........................-..........................22
Charlie Heck, OT.............................. 7..........................18 
Jason Strowbridge, DL..................... 7..........................17 
Myles Dorn, S ................................. 4..........................17
Brandon Fritts, TE ............................-..........................16
Anthony Ratliff-Williams, WR.......... 7..........................15
Patrice Rene, CB ............................. 7..........................15
K.J. Sails, CB..................................... 3..........................14 
Carl Tucker, TE ................................. 3..........................14
Jordon Brown, TB ............................-..........................12
William Sweet, OT .......................... 7..........................11
J.K. Britt, S........................................ 5..........................11 
Nick Polino, OG................................ 7..........................10 
Jeremiah Clarke, DT......................... 6..........................10
Nathan Elliott, QB............................ 6............................9  
Jonathan Smith, LB.......................... 4............................8
Trey Morrison, DB............................ 7............................7 
Billy Ross, OG................................... 7............................7 
Tomon Fox, DE ................................ 5............................7
Myles Wolfolk, S.............................. 3............................7 
Tyler Powell, DE............................... 3............................7
Chazz Surratt, QB..............................-............................7
Dyami Brown, WR........................... 6............................6
Antonio Williams, TB....................... 6............................6 
Jay-Jay McCargo, C.......................... 5............................6
Dazz Newsome, WR......................... 4............................6
Thomas Jackson, WR....................... 3............................6 
Dominique Ross, LB......................... 4............................5 
Corey Bell Jr., CB ..............................-............................5
Jalen Dalton, DT................................-............................5
Greg Ross, CB................................... 4............................4
Jake Bargas, TE................................ 3............................4 
Allen Cater, DE................................. 3............................3
Michael Carter, TB........................... 1............................3
Jonathan Trull, C.............................. 2............................2
D.J. Ford, S....................................... 2............................2
Cade Fortin, QB............................... 1............................1
Garrett Walston, TE......................... 1............................1
Allen Artis, LB ..................................-............................1 
Rontavius Groves, WR......................-............................1
Roscoe Johnson, WR........................-............................1

2018 SEASON & CAREER STARTS




